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Spécifications

GENERAL
Dimension (HxLxP)
Poids

Energie

Vitesse de clignotement

86 x 86 x 83 mm
0,20 kg

5 Joules (5 Ws)
1 Hz

Cablage 2 cablesde 0,5a4 mm
Orange, Bleu,
Couleur Transparent, Vert,

Rouge, Jaune

o R

Durée de vie des tubes 70% apres 8000000
flashs

Indice de Protection IP IP-66

Températures de
fonctionnement

Humidité supportée

De -25°C & +55°C

90% a 20°C

VERSION GAMME DE TENSION COURANT
24 \V dc/a 20-28V 250 mA /300 mA
115 VAC 50 / 60Hz +/-10% 70 mA
230 VAC 50 / 60Hz +/-10% 35 mA
REFERENCE DESCRIPTION

L-101-24R Lampe flash
2340220000 Xenon, 20-28V DC, IP-

66 Rouge

L-101-24A Lampe flash
2340220002 Xenon, 20-28V DG, IP-

66 Orange

L-101-24Y Lampe flash
2340220003 Xenon, 20-28V DC, IP

-66 Jaune

L-101-24G Lampe flash
224N990NN4 Xannn 2028V N IP-

page 2/4
www.zenitel.com info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company’s Quality Assurance System is
certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with
Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel — All rights reserved.



R BN o G N P W

2340220005

2340220006

2340220007

2340220008

2340220009

2340220010

2340220011

2340220012

2340220013

2340220014

2340220015

2340220016

2340220017

2340220018

A A B A A

66 Verte

L-101-24B Lampe flash
Xenon, 20-28V DC, IP
-66 Bleu

L-101-24C Lampe flash
Xenon, 20-28V DC , IP
-66 Transparent

L-101-115R Lampe
flash Xenon, 115V AC,
IP-66 Rouge

L-101-115A Lampe
flash Xenon, 115V AC,
IP-66 Orange

L-101-115Y Lampe
flash Xenon, 115V AC,
IP-66 Jaune

L-101-115G Lampe
flash Xenon, 115V AC,
IP-66 Vert

L-101-115B Lampe
flash Xenon, 115V AC,
IP-66 Bleu

L-101-115C Lampe
flash Xenon, 115V AC ,
IP-66 Transparent

L-101-230R Lampe
flash Xenon, 230V AC,
IP-66 Rouge

L-101-230A Lampe
flash Xenon, 230V AC,
IP-66 Orange

L-101-230Y Lampe
flash Xenon, 230V AC,
IP-66 Jaune

L-101-230G Lampe
flash Xenon, 230V AC,
IP-66 Vert

L-101-230B Lampe
flash Xenon, 230V AC,
IP-66 Bleu

L-101-230C Lampe
flash Xenon, 230V AC.,
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IP-66 Transparent
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