



2340220015

L101

Lampe flash Xenon

P-66 🦻

page 1/4

www.zenitel.com

info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

Spécifications

GÉNÉRAL

Dimension (HxLxP)	86 x 86 x 83 mm
Poids	0,20 kg
Energie	5 Joules (5 Ws)
Vitesse de clignotement	1 Hz
Câblage	2 câbles de 0,5 à 4 mm
Couleur	Orange, Bleu, Transparent, Vert, Rouge, Jaune
Durée de vie des tubes	70% après 8000000 flashs
Indice de Protection IP	IP-66
Températures de fonctionnement	De -25°C à +55°C
Humidité supportée	90% à 20°C

VERSION	GAMME DE TENSION	COURANT
24 V dc/a	20 - 28 V	250 mA / 300 mA
115 VAC 50 / 60Hz	+/-10%	70 mA
230 VAC 50 / 60Hz	+/-10%	35 mA

RÉFÉRENCE	DESCRIPTION
2340220000	L-101-24R Lampe flash Xenon, 20-28V DC , IP- 66 Rouge
2340220002	L-101-24A Lampe flash Xenon, 20-28V DC, IP- 66 Orange
2340220003	L-101-24Y Lampe flash Xenon, 20-28V DC , IP -66 Jaune
2340220004	L-101-24G Lampe flash Xenon 20-28V DC IP-

page 2/4

www.zenitel.com

info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

2010220001	66 Verte
2340220005	L-101-24B Lampe flash Xenon, 20-28V DC , IP -66 Bleu
2340220006	L-101-24C Lampe flash Xenon, 20-28V DC , IP -66 Transparent
2340220007	L-101-115R Lampe flash Xenon, 115V AC, IP-66 Rouge
2340220008	L-101-115A Lampe flash Xenon, 115V AC, IP-66 Orange
2340220009	L-101-115Y Lampe flash Xenon, 115V AC, IP-66 Jaune
2340220010	L-101-115G Lampe flash Xenon, 115V AC, IP-66 Vert
2340220011	L-101-115B Lampe flash Xenon, 115V AC, IP-66 Bleu
2340220012	L-101-115C Lampe flash Xenon, 115V AC , IP-66 Transparent
2340220013	L-101-230R Lampe flash Xenon, 230V AC, IP-66 Rouge
2340220014	L-101-230A Lampe flash Xenon, 230V AC, IP-66 Orange
2340220015	L-101-230Y Lampe flash Xenon, 230V AC, IP-66 Jaune
2340220016	L-101-230G Lampe flash Xenon, 230V AC, IP-66 Vert
2340220017	L-101-230B Lampe flash Xenon, 230V AC, IP-66 Bleu
2340220018	L-101-230C Lampe flash Xenon, 230V AC,

www.zenitel.com

info@zenitel.com

Carticle and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

www.zenitel.com

info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.